Township Supervisor Anthony Bartolotta
5200 Civic Center Dr

Waterford, MI 48329

248-674-6201

abartolotta@waterfordmi.gov TR ———

Township Clerk Kim Markee Michigan

5200 Civic Center Dr
Waterford, MI 48329
248-674-6211
kmarkee@waterfordmi.gov

Township Treasurer Steve Thomas
5200 Civic Center Dr

Waterford, MI 48329

248-674-6217
sthomas@waterfordmi.gov

Your
Elected
Officials

Township Trustee Jeff Gilbert
248-466-9240
jgilbert@waterfordmi.gov

2024-2026

Township Trustee Sam Harris

248-494-2447
sharris@waterfordmi.gov

Township Trustee Marie E. Hauswirth
248-600-1730
mhauswirth@waterfordmi.gov

Kim Markee, Clerk
5200 Civic Center Dr
Waterford, MI 48329

248-674-6211
kmarkee @waterfordmi.gov

Township Trustee Gary Wall
248-600-3441
gwall@waterfordmi.gov




President Donald J. Trump
1600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20500
202-456-1414
www.whitehouse.gov

Vice President J.D. Vance
1600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20500
202-456-1414
www.whitehouse.gov

US Senator Gary Peters
Hart Senate Office Bldg Ste 724
Washington, DC 20510
202-224-6221

248-608-8040
www.peters.senate.gov

US Senator Elissa Slotkin
SH-825B/C Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510

202-224-4822

www.slotkin.senate.gov

US Representative Haley Stevens, 11th Dist.

1510 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

202-225-8171

Livonia Office

37695 Pembroke Ave

Livonia, MI 48152

734-853-3040
www.stevens.house.gov

Governor Gretchen Whitmer
Romney Building

PO Box 30013

Lansing, MI 48909

517-373-3400
517-335-7858—Constituent Services
www.michigan.gov/whitmer

Lt. Governor Garlin Gilchrist IT
PO Box 30013

Lansing, MI 48909

517-373-3400
www.michigan.gov/ltgov

Secretary of State Jocelyn Benson
Michigan Department of State

Lansing, MI 48918
www.michigan.gov/sos

Attorney General Dana Nessel
G Mennen Williams Building

525 W Ottawa

PO Box 30212

Lansing, MI 48909

517-373-7644
www.michigan.gov/ag

State Senator Jeremy Moss , District 7
PO Box 30036

Lansing, MI 48909-7536

517-373-7888 or 855-347-8007
SenJMoss@senate.michigan.gov

State Senator Jim Runestad, District 23
PO Box 30036

Lansing, MI 48909-7536

517-373-1758

SenJRunestad @senate.michigan.gov

State Rep. Mike Harris, District 52
S-986 House Office Building

PO Box 30014

Lansing, MI 48909

517-373-0828
MikeHarris@house.mi.gov

State Representative Brenda Carter, District 53
N-793 House Office Building

PO Box 30014

Lansing, MI 48909

517-373-0475

BrendaCarter@house.mi.gov

Oakland County Executive
David Coulter

Executive Office Building—
2100 Pontiac Lake Rd
Waterford, MI 48328
248-858-0480
www.oakgov.com/exec

Oakland County Prosecuting Atty.
Karen D. McDonald

248-858-0656
www.oakgov.com/prosecutor

Oakland County Clerk
Lisa Brown
248-858-0581
www.oakgov.com/clerk

Oakland County Sheriff
Michael J. Bouchard
248-858-4950 Non-Emergency

Oakland County Treasurer
Robert Wittenberg
248-858-0611
www.oakgov.com/treasurer

Oakland County Water Resources
Commissioner, Jim Nash
248-858-0958
www.oakgov.com/water

Oakland County Commissioners
www.oakgov.com/boc

248-858-0100

boc@oakgov.com

Karen Joliat , District 8
joliatk@oakgov.com
248-807-4379

Kristen Nelson, District 10
248-425-8132

nelsonkd @oakgov.com

Christine A. Long , District 12
248-787-6247
longc@oakgov.com



